

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1397/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2024 in CMAMD No. 657/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR NHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26997/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2725/2025 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 26821/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2790/2025 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 27744/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ojas Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) Nos. 24595-24596/2023, titled
"The Project Director v. S. Kavitha & Anr.".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Notice shall also be served through the counsel who appeared
for the respondents before the High Court.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR